
AMENDMENT NO.2

Amend Agreel11ent No.33941 between the City of Portland and Multnomah County Office of School and Community
Partnerships by increasing available PILOT Funding by $33,956 to a total of $404,164 and thereby increasing the total
available funds under this agreement to $1,972,327. The reason for the amendment is to add $33,956 in unspent
PILOT funds allocated to Multnomah County in FY 2000-01 but not expended.

I. The Scope of Services shall remain the same.

n. The Performance Measure shall be:

A. Subrecipient will track and report on the achievement of the following levels of service (outputs )
during the period of this agreement:

Serve at least 650 households with maximum allocation of $2000 per family with children and
$1000 per single person household

B. Subrecipient will track and report on the achievement of the following accomplishments during the
period of this agreement.

.

.

50% of families will remain in stable housing six months after receiving rent assistance

50% of single individuals will remain in stable housing six months after receiving rent assistance

III. REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

Reporting requirements shall remain the same except to add one additional requirement that the Subrecipient
shall participate in the evaluation of City funded rental assistance programs as a component of determining
effectiveness of such programs compared to Transitions to Housing Pilot Project and the Rental Assistance

Supplement Program.

All other terms and conditions of Agreement No.33941 between the City of Portland and Multnomah County Office of
School and Community Partnerships shall remain the same.

Dated this I day of , 2002

CITY OF PORTLAND MULT. CO. OFFICE OF SCHOOL AND
COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIPS

~ tvNfi: ,(),- ,11 .r.¥.f/ .
arne: ~

Title: W<!fjv

Erik Sten
Commissioner of Public Works

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Jeffrey L. Rogers

City Attorney

Diane M. Linn. Chair


